regular meeting of the Board following the Superintendent’s satisfactory evaluation. 

5.4. Any failure by the Board of Education to comply with the requirements of this section or 
section 4 shall not constitute a material breach of this Agreement. 

6. ANNUAL SALARY 

6.1. The annual base salary for the Superintendent shall be three hundred fifty-five thousand 
three hundred ninety-one dollars ($355,391). In addition, the Superintendent shall be paid an anniversary 
increment of 12.25% of base salary in recognition of over 24 years of service to the Torrance Unified 
School District, and an annual stipend in recognition of his earned doctorate degree in the same amount